




















UMA GASPOINT BOTTTING PRIVATE LIMITED
BA|,ATCE SIIET as at 31st ltarch, 2O25

amouts in Rs. Iacs, unless otherryise

ASSETS
f,onffiC
la)fnperq, plrtd eqimcat
F)C+rrltlctipogrcss
.ctscd^S
lct|Ert
GlI.c

lGtrrtdtuAs
h:hertrstasseg

L 24.49 28.21

Tdlfon&rentAssets 24,49 24.2t
EHessets
[rpnories
F)mmialassets
[f Tlade receivables

{ii}f,ash and cash equivalents
(iii)Bank balances other than [itJ above
(rdtoans
(vl0ther Financial assets

'c)Other current assets

2

3

4

5

6

0.05

196.37

5.53

378.70

t7.94

0.41

29.39

Total CurrentAssets 598.59 29.4O

TOTA.L-ASSETS 623.08 58.O1

EqUITY AND TIABITITIES
Equrty

fa)Equity Share capital
ftrl0ther eouitv 8

9.60
-13.48

9.60

-14.25

Total EouiW -3.88 4.65
LIABILITIES
Non-crrrrent liabilities
(alFinancial Liability

[i]Borrowings
fii]Other fi nancial liabilities

fb)Deferred Tax Liability [Net]
fclOther non-current liabilities

9

10

131.70

0.03

62.17

o.t7

Total Non-current Liabilities 131.73 623.3

Current liabilities
[aJ Financial Liabilities

(i) Trade payables

fa)Micro and Small Enterprises '

[b] Otherthan Micro and Small Enterprises

[ii) Other fi nancial liabilities

[b] Ot]er Current Liabilities
[c] Provisions

It

L2

,t82.90

t23+

0.07

o27

Sub-total - Current liabilities /8 5'21 033
TOTAI, - BOUITYAND LIABTLITIES 6z3.N 5A.O1

Material accounting policies

The accompanying notes are an integral part ofthe financial statemenG.

As per our report ofeven date
FoTDSSIPANI &CO.
Chartered Accountants

ffofrlor
X.ilo. 1A415
?laella6pur
w,tzloslzazs

A-D OrXr -{r.OO

1-39
For and on behalfof6e Board ofDirectors
UMA GASFOIIfT BOTIIJHG PAIVATE LNilTEI'

Elesh Xhara
DIII:176552O

NishantBhandari
DIN:82?72O2
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UMA GASPOINT BOTTLING PRIVATE TIIVIITED

starneiltorp.'ft *;sss,"*ment";?^:ffi;llllilT"li$;3t'11'*-

ilGri"l 
"."oonting 

Policies

The accompanying norcs are an integral part of the financial sbtements'

As per our rePort ofeven date

FoTDSSIPANI&CO'
Chartered Accountants

hoprietor
M.No.183415
Place: NagPur

Dats22lo5l2O25

A-D
1-39
For and on behalf ofthe Board of Directors

U*.**O' BOTruNG PRIVATE UMTTED

#
Elesh llhara
DIN:176562O

-1rp'^pP-
NishantBhandari
DIN$237202

(-'--- '<-in-trade

[]:;:*::?ll,il'"11#'""T"on"uand"semi-nnished
rio".r.-in-o"de and work-in-progress

(dJEmPloYee benefit expense

ieirinancial costs , - ^r-^*nn aw,.,trilS(

iflUepreciadon and amortization expenses

[gJOther expenses

totat nxPenses (II)

lil'nii-t"ts beiore tax tlID 0'il)

fil Current tax

it'tl P.,ot Period tax adiustement

[iii) Deferred tax

itJn /tl,tss) after taxforthe year $V)

O,t...*prehensiveincome/(loss) -.
ili;;;; .t';t wlr not ber*11T111::,::
liffi;;:; *tll ;" reclassified to profit and loss

Total other comprehensive -:--." qT)--Y-
i:ff ."ffHffi;;;;" /(ross) ror the vear [w*v]

Earnings per Equity Share of Face Value of 10 eac'h

24.58

0.0'[

1.65

10,969.27

-0.0s

0.02

Urlin :2 51834158MGGY25361



UMA GASPOINT BOTTLING PRIVATE TIMITED
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IIY EQTITY FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 3 1.03.25

As per our report ofeven date
FoTDSSIPANI&CO.
Chartered Accountants

DhiraiSipani
Proprietor
M. No. 183415 

1l

Place Nagpur
Date=22lASl2O25
Udin:Z518341SBMGG

For and on behalfofthe Board ofDirectors
UMA GASPOINT BOTTLTNG PRIVATE TIMITED

EleshXhara
DIN:1765620

NishantBhandari
DIN:&237?OZ

(All amounts in Rs. tacs, unless otherwise statedJ

As at 31 March 2024

at3l March 2OZS

The accompanyrngnotes are an integral piffits.
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Film Regiskation No: 147813W



amou[ts in Rs. Lacs, unless odterryise

CASN Ff,OW Fr|T (FBAflIIG ACTIVITIES
(Lc) ftr e ycr beftre trntion

h
ad amortisation erllense

Frcc-cts
& Ilividend Income shown separately

}trfr b6re Working Capital Changes
capital adiustrnents:

/ $ncrease) in Inventories
Deqese / flncrease)in Trade receivables
Decrease / flncreaseJin Ot]er financial assets

/ $ncreaseJin Other Currentassets
/ @ecrease) in Trade Payables

/ {Decrease) in Other financial liabilities
/ fDecrease] in Other Current Iiabilities

nq€ase / (Decrease) in Provisions
Generated from Operating activities

Tax Paid {net)
Cash Generated ftom Operating Activities (A)

(BlcAsH FLOW FROM TNVESTTNG ACTTVTTTES
Payments for Purchase property plant & equipments

llnvesUnent during the year
lMovement in Loans given
Movement in 0ther Non - Current Asstes
Movement in Balances Other than Cash & Cash Equivalent
Interest & Dividend Income
Net Cash Used in InvestingActivities [B)
CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Fresh Equity Shares / Warrant Raised
Fresh Borrowingsraised
Interest Expenses
NetCash Used in FinancingActivities (C)
Netincrease/{decrease) in cash and cash equivalents [A+B+e
Cash & cash equivalents as atthe beginningof year
Cash & cash equivalentq as atend ofthe year

0.75

3.72
55.42

-53.19
6.70

-0.05
-196.37

11.45

482.83

rz.oe

-10.00

4.49
1.65

-3.86

+i.zs

-32.82

-

-40.a2
316.63

o.L2
-28.41

0.04
3t6.52 -28.45

-378.70

53.19
-32551

69.53
-55.42

29.78
-1.65

a4a2 24.12
5.12
o.41

-0.33
4.73

5.53 o.4l

UMA GASPOINT BOTTTING PRIYATE TIMITED
STATEUEX{T CASH FTOWS

RN TEE t TR HDEI} UARCH, 2025

Notes:
1. Cash and cash equivalents comprise of
Balances with banks: 5.47
Cash on hand 0.06
2. The Cash flow statement has been prepared by the indirect method as set out in the Ind AS Z on
"Statement of Cash Flows".
As per our reportofeven date

For and on behalfofthe Board ofDirectors
UMA G/ISPiOIMT BOTTLING PRWATE LTMIfiD

0.35
0.06

FoTDSSIPANI&CO.
Chartered Accountants

No:147813W

Dhtrai Sipani 

-7Pruprietor
lLI{o.183415
Plre:Nagrur
Dettz22lOSl2O2S

_4
a8t+

Elesh l(hara

DIN:176552O

Udin:251834158MGGy2536 1

DIN:82372O2
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